# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Man Shick WOO	05/04/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.				
Street Address:	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu				
City:	Seoul				
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12744378

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777

Email: Assigned@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221200

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153-1200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HI-0483

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Y.J. Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=HI-0483Assignment#page1.tif

10.044.21 00.04¢ TO

PATENT REEL: 024429 FRAME: 0406

Docket No.:				-				
		4	ASSIGN	MENT				
	n consideration of the pre owledged, the undersigned,	mises and other good	and valuabl	e consideration in h	and paid,	the receipt and s	ufficiency	of which is
(1) Mar	n Shick WOO							
who have m	ade a certain new and usefu	l invention, hereby sell,	, assign and	transfer unto				
	LG Electron	nics Inc.						
	1			* **				
	s and assigns (hereinafter d 0 in the invention entitled	esignated "ASSIGNEE	E") the entire	e right, title and inte	rest for the	United States of	America	as defined in
DATA	BROADCAST	RECEIVER	AND	METHOD	FOR	GATHER	ING	DATA
BROAL	CASTING APPI	LICATION	**********					
(a) for which	h an application for United	States Letters Patent w	as filed on_		,	and identified by	United	States Serial
(b) for which	h an application for United	States Letters Patent w	ras executed	on		•		
Letters Pater renewals, concention representative obtaining or	ersigned hereby authorize a nt which may be granted ntinustions, or continuation for the Protection of Indu- res; the undersigned agree to AND the undersigned here iginal, divisional, reissued legal representatives, and v	therefor and/or that ens-in-part thereof and/astrial Property to the that the attorneys of recuby agree to transfer a or extended Letters Particularly and the strength of the	claim priorit for that clair said ASSIG: ord in said a like interest atent of the	y thereto and any a n priority thereto, as NEE, for its interes pplication shall here , and to render all a United States, upon	and all extend the right t as ASSIC after act on necessary as n request of	ensions, divisions, t to all benefits un GNEE, its success behalf of said AS ssistance in makin of the said ASSIC	, reissues nder the sors, assigned SSIGNED ag applica SNEE, it	, substitutes, International gns and legal E; ation for and s successors,
growing out	of or related to the said invential to ASSIGNEE's full p	rention; and to execute	any papers i	y the said ASSIGN	EE, its succ			
identification	AND the undersigned here a that may be necessary or a Office, for recordation of the	desirable in order to co						
SIGNED or	n the dates indicated aside o	ur signatures:						
INVE	NTORS				D	ATE SIGNED		,
1)	Man Shick WOO			<del></del>		(MC)	2011	5.5.4
2)					_			
ı	Name:							
3)	Varne:				_			
4)	Vame:				-			
5)					-			
Na	me:							
Docket N	o.:							

**RECORDED: 05/24/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024429 FRAME: 0407